



Autisme Leeft vzw

Leisure activities and other forms of support for people with ASD (ASD).

Followed by donorinfo since: 2010

Molenstraat 79/1
3630 Maasmechelen
+32 0492 228 492
info@autismeleeft.be
<http://www.autismeleeft.be>
[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Mission

The not-for-profit organisation 'Autisme Leeft' organises leisure activities and other forms of support for people with ASD (ASD).

This organisation communicates in Dutch only. Please consult [the information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors	Marleen Bloemen (voorzitter), Matthias Gielis (secretaris), Ine Martens (penningmeester), Susan Taylor, Marijke Thyriens, Linda Vrancken, Natalie Vandijck, Marie-Jeanne Van de Broek.
Daily management	Marleen Bloemen
Founded in	2009
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	3
Number of volunteers	262
Account number(s)	BE17735023942921 - BIC KREDBEBB (without fiscal certificate) - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year, transferred into the account 'BE80776590233377' of Caritas Hulpbetoon vzw-asbl' with reference 'Project 4166 Autisme Leeft'
Newsletter	e-news

Financial information

2020

Costs 2020

Total=297.701€(100%)

Proceeds 2020

Total=352.771€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	112.276 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	5.945 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	12.352 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	45.935 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	172.206 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	46.843 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	254.049 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	867 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2020	297.701 €	Total proceeds 2020	352.771 €
		Balance: 55.070 €	

Assets 2020

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

106.285 €

Total assets 2020

106.285 €

Liabilities 2020

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

106.285 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2020

106.285 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2020 are 106.285 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2019

Costs 2019

Total=217.493 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	123.314 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.658 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	9.198 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	82.153 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	170 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	217.493 €

Proceeds 2019

Total=200.524 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	7.700 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	44.932 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	69.145 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	78.747 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2019	200.524 €
Balance	-16.969 €

Assets 2019

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	51.214 €
Total assets 2019	51.214 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	51.214 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2019	51.214 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 51.214 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Costs 2018

Total=139.796€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	94.492 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.564 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	3.833 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	39.771 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	135 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	139.796 €

Proceeds 2018

Total=180.528€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	3.955 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	27.549 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	37.772 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	91.181 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	20.071 €
Total proceeds 2018	180.528 €
	Balance: 40.732 €

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	68.673 €
Total assets 2018	68.673 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	68.673 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2018	68.673 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 68.673 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=139.028€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	131.694 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	798 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	6.328 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	208 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	139.028 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=146.097€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	3.970 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	40.140 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	12.632 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	89.296 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	60 €
Total proceeds 2017	146.097 €
Balance: 7.069 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2017

6.559 €

30.255 €

36.813 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2017

30.625 €

6.188 €

36.813 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 24.067 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=122.733 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	115.201 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	555 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	6.778 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	200 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	122.733 €

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	35.556 €
Total assets 2016	35.556 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=122.457 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	3.335 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	28.625 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	10.394 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	79.989 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	115 €
Total proceeds 2016	122.457 €
Balance: -276 €	

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	23.556 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	12.000 €
Total liabilities 2016	35.556 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 23.556 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=144.587 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	136.411 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.456 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	4.721 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	48 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	952 €
Total costs 2015	144.587 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=140.944 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	3.800 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	35.651 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	15.873 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	83.583 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	17 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	2.020 €
Total proceeds 2015	140.944 €
Balance: -3.643 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	38.088 €
Total assets 2015	38.088 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	23.832 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	14.256 €
Total liabilities 2015	38.088 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 23.832 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2014

Total=150.549€ (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=144.467€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	144.157€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Membership fees ⁷³	3.550€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	4.423€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	38.117€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	18.578€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	84.034€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	214€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	189€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	1.755€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2014	150.549€	Total proceeds 2014	144.467€
		Balance: -6.082€	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0€	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	27.415€
Current assets ^{29/58}	58.798€	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	31.383€
Total assets 2014	58.798€	Total liabilities 2014	58.798€

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 27.415€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=129.450 € (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=113.695 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	123.859 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	0 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.900 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	5.384 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	30.459 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	17.076 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	63.219 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	208 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	41 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	129.450 €	Total proceeds 2013	113.695 €
		Balance: -15.755 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

36.619 €

Total assets 2013

36.619 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

33.496 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

3.123 €

Total liabilities 2013

36.619 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 33.496 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=97.345 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	49.029 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.256 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	13.829 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	32.900 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	331 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	97.345 €

Proceeds 2012

Total=93.548 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	11.713 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	2.855 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	29.670 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	48.955 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	355 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2012	93.548 €
Balance: -3.797 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	33.750 €
Total assets 2012	33.750 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	33.750 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2012	33.750 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 33.750 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2011

Total=123.897 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	114.394 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	9.073 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	295 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	135 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	123.897 €

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	39.254 €
Total assets 2011	39.254 €

Proceeds 2011

Total=133.655 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	6.285 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	3.295 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.413 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	4.386 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	112.988 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	76 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	212 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2011	133.655 €
Balance: 9.758 €	

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	39.254 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	39.254 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 39.254 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.